

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-D, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Janata Bhawan, <u>sjedassam2022@gmail.com</u>

## **ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR**

### **NOTIFICATION**

eCF No.468770/253:— In pursuance of recommendation made by the Assam Backward Classes Commission and in continuation of Govt. Notification No.TAD/BC/268/75/37 dated 27/11/1975, the Governor of Assam is pleased to enlist the "Bhar / Rajbhar" Community at SI. No.35 in the existing list of OBC of the State of Assam.

### Shri Virendra Mittal, IAS

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Department of Social Justice and Empowerment Dispur ::: Guwahati-6.

#### Memo eCF No.468770/253-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-01.
- 2. The Secretary, Co-ordination to the Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 3. P.P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 4. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Social Justice & Empowerment etc., Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 5. PS to the Hon'ble Chairperson, National Commission for Backward Classes, Trikoot -1, Bhikaji Cama Place New Delhi-110066.
- 6. All Administrative Departments
- 7. The Secretary, APSC, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 8. The Member Secretary, Assam Backward Classes Commission, Office Campus of AIRT & SC, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 9. The Director, Welfare of SC & BC, Assam, Sarumotoria, Dilip Huzuri Path, Ghy-06.
- 10. The District Commissioners /Co-District Commissioners/SDO (C), Assam.
- 11. The Joint Director, Printing and Stationery, Assam, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the Notification in Extra Ordinary Gazette and send 100 copies to this Department.
- 12. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for wide publicity in electronic and print media.
- 13. The President / Secretary, All Assam other Backward Classes Association, Kamala Kanta Baruah Bhawan, S.K Baruah Road, Guwahati-781006.
- 14. Associations of Bhar/Rajbhar Community, .....

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Department of Social Justice and Empowerment
Dispur ::: Guwahati-6